Cross Reference Book
Surgical Blades, Scalpels, and Handles
Surgical Blade Removal Systems
Blood Collection
Infusion Therapy
Procedure Needles
Wound Care
Needles & Syringes

Reli™ Quincke Point Metric Marked Spinal Needles—Bulk, Non Sterile 28
Reli™ Pencil Point Spinal Needles—Bulk, Non Sterile  29
Reli™ Chiba Point Needles—Bulk, Non Sterile 29
Reli™ Epidural Needles with Integrated Wing and Plastic Stylet—Bulk, Non Sterile 30
Reli™ Epidural Needles with Detachable Wing and Metal Stylet —Bulk, Non Sterile 30
Reli™ Introducer Needle—Bulk, Non Sterile 30
Ordering Information 31
Table of Contents
6
GLASSVAN®  Blades—Sterile
Computerized grinding and proprietary polishing/ deburring processes
ensure consistent, clean, sharp cutting edges
VCI strips ensure product and packaging integrity
GLASSVAN® Carbon Steel Blades (100 each/box; 10 box/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Miltex Code
2001T-10 #10  371110 4-110
2001T-10A* #10A  371700          n/a
2001T-11 #11  371111 4-111
2001T-12 #12  371112 4-112
2001T-12B #12B  n/a 4-112B
2001T-15 #15  371115 4-115
2001T-15C #15C  n/a 4-115C
2001T-20 #20  371120 4-120
2001T-21 #21  371121 4-121
2001T-22 #22  371122 4-122
2001T-23 #23  371123 4-123
2001T-24* #24  371324 4-124
2001T-25 #25  371325 4-125
2001T-70GV #70  n/a n/a
2002-SC Stitch Cutter n/a n/a
GLASSVAN® Stainless Steel Blades (100 each/box; 10 box/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Miltex Code
3001T-10 #10  371210 4-310
3001T-11 #11  371211 4-311
3001T-12 #12  371212 4-312
3001T-12B #12B 371215 4-312B
3001T-15 #15  371215 4-315
3001T-15C #15C  371716 4-315C
3001T-20 #20  371220 4-320
3001T-21 #21  371221 4-321
3001T-22 #22  371222 4-322
3001T-23 #23  371223 4-323
3001T-24* #24  n/a n/a
3001T-25 #25  n/a 4-325
3001T-60 #60  371340 n/a
*Denotes item only available via special order. For pricing, quantity minimums, and delivery timing, please contact your representative.
*Denotes item only available via special order. For pricing, quantity minimums, and delivery timing, please contact your representative.
7
GLASSVAN® Safety Blade Cartridges—Sterile

6001-5P  #5P (Plastic) 371050 n/a
6001-07  #7 (Standard Handle) 371070 4-9
6001-09 #9 (Standard Handle) 371090 4-16
GLASSVAN® Reusable Safety Handles
GLASSVAN® Specialty Handles (Miniature and Podiatry)
Surgical Blade Handles (10 each/box)
MYCO Code Description BD Code Miltex Code
6001-74 #74  n/a n/a
Surgical Blade Handles (10 each/box): fits podiatry blade sizes 81, 84, 88, 312, 313, 314, 316
Angiotech/
MYCO Code Description BD Code  MSP Code
6003-06 #6 (Self Locking  Handle) n/a 6
9
Technocut® Plus Disposable Safety Scalpels (10 each/box; 50 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Miltex Code
6008TR-10 #10 (Retractable) 372610 4-510
6008TR-11 #11 (Retractable) 372611 4-511
6008TR-12 #12 (Retractable) 372612 4-512
6008TR-15 #15 (Retractable) 372615 4-515
6008TR-20 #20 (Retractable) 372620 n/a
Technocut® Scalpels (Conventional and Safety)—Sterile
Fully extended blade enables clear line of sight
Top activation allows for right handed or left handed use
Fully enclosed front enhances blade stability and security
Audible clicks help confirm proper placement. Final lock ensures safe handling
Non-slip ergonomic handle improves tactile feel
Color coded slider button for easy blade size identification
Metric scale for convenience
Computerized grinding and proprietary polishing for consistent, clean,
sharp cutting edges.
100% automated inspection to verify blade to handle attachment
Non slip, clear shield for safety and easy blade size identification
Ergonomic, durable, non slip plastic handles with integrated metric ruler
Technocut® Disposable Scalpels (10 each/box; 10 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Miltex Code
6008T-10 #10 371610 4-410
6008T-11 #11 371611 4-411
6008T-12 #12 371612 4-412
6008T-12B #12B 371613 4-312B
6008T-15 #15 371615 4-415
6008T-15C* #15C n/a n/a
6008T-20 #20 371620 4-420
6008T-21 #21 371621 4-421
6008T-22 #22 n/a 4-422
6008T-23 #23 371623 4-423
*Denotes item only available via special order. For pricing, quantity minimums, and delivery timing, please contact your representative.
Qlicksmart® Blade Removal System
MYCO Code Description
QFRGEN Qlicksmart Flask (12/case)—Non Sterile
QBRGEN Qlicksmart Bracket (24/case)—Non Sterile
Qlicksmart® Blade Removal System
Single handed, fully contained, spill proof, puncture resistant blade removal
system for easy, convenient, quick, and  safe removal
Audible clicks help confirm proper removal
For flask: separate bracket enables wall or horizontal surface mounting.
Integrated counter helps you know when the flask needs to be replaced
Compatible with most brands of general surgery blades and flat surgical handles
10
Universal fitting compatible with most blood
collection needles
VAKU-8® Blood Collection Products—Sterile
Siliconized short bevel needle provides smoother insertion
Computerized grinding and 100% vision camera inspection ensures sharp,
consistent, high quality needles
Flexible, color coded wing for improved tactile feel and easy gauge
identification
VAKU-8® Blood Collection Sets-with luer adapter (100 each/box; 10 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Greiner Code*
SVMS-21A 21G x 3/4”, 12”  367251 450153
SVMS-23A 23G x 3/4”, 12”  367253 450155
SVMS-25A 25G x 3/4”, 12”  367255 n/a
Siliconized short bevel needle provides smoother insertion
Computerized grinding and 100% vision camera inspection ensures sharp,
consistent, high quality needles
Flexible, color coded wing for improved tactile feel and easy gauge
identification
Single handed safety shield activation for convenience and ease of use
VAKU-8® Plus Safety Blood Collection Sets-with luer adapter (100 each/box; 10 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Greiner Code*
SVMSP-21L 21G x 3/4”, 8”  367281 450091
SVMSP-23L 23G x 3/4”, 8”  367283 450092
SVMSP-25L 25G x 3/4”, 8”  367285 450099*
*Greiner comparable products are 8” length.
*BD comparable products and noted Greiner code are 12” length.
Siliconized short bevel needle provides smoother insertion
Computerized grinding and 100% vision camera inspection ensures

MYCO Code Description BD Code Greiner Code*
7001-19 19G x 3/4”, 12”  n/a n/a
7001-21 21G x 3/4”, 12”  n/a 450066
7001-23 23G x 3/4”, 12”  n/a 450089
7001-25 25G x 3/4”, 12”  n/a n/a
*Greiner comparable products are 8” length.
Denotes item only available via special order. For pricing, quantity minimums, and delivery timing, please contact your representative.
Siliconized short bevel needle provides smoother insertion
Computerized grinding and 100% vision camera inspection ensures sharp,
consistent, high quality needles
Flexible, color coded wing for improved tactile feel and easy
gauge identification
Single handed safety shield activation for convenience and ease of use
UNOLOK® Plus Safety Winged Infusion Set (100 each/box; 10 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Greiner Code*
7001P-19L 19G x 3/4”, 8”  n/a n/a
7001P-21L 21G x 3/4”, 8”  367296 450095
7001P-23L 23G x 3/4”, 8”  367297 450096
7001P-25L 25G x ¾”, 8”  367298 n/a
*BD and Greiner comparable products are 12” length.
Denotes item only available via special order. For pricing, quantity minimums, and delivery timing, please contact your representative.
Siliconized short bevel needle provides smoother insertion
Proprietary polymer rigid at room temperature reducing peelback and
softens inside body for improved patient comfort
Computerized grinding and 100% vision camera inspection ensures sharp,
consistent, high quality needles
Color coded for easy gauge identification
Cathy IV Catheters (100 each/box; 10 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Terumo Code
CATH22100 22G x 1” (Blue) 381123 SROX2225
CATH24340 24G x 3/4” (Yellow) 381112 SROX2419
*Denotes item only available via special order. For pricing, quantity minimums, and delivery timing, please contact your representative.
12
Reli™ Quincke Point Spinal Needles (25 each/box; 4 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Ballard Code
SN18G301 18G x 3” (Pink) 405174 n/a
SN18G351 18G x 3 1/2” (Pink) 405184 n/a
SN18G501 18G x 5” (Pink) n/a n/a
SN19G351 19G x 3 1/2” (Beige) n/a n/a
SN20G351 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) 405182 18335
SN20G501 20G x 5” (Yellow) n/a n/a
SN20G601 20G x 6” (Yellow) 405211 183140
SN22G151 22G x 1 ½” (Black) 405161 n/a
SN22G251 22G x 2 1/2” (Black) 405074 n/a
SN22G351 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) 405181 18336
SN22G351-SB 22G x 3 1/2” Short Bevel (Black) n/a 183106
SN22G4341-RW 22G x 4 3/4” Regular Wall (Black) n/a n/a
SN22G501-RW 22G x 5” Regular Wall (Black) 405148 183A026
SN22G501-SB 22G x 5” Short Bevel (Black) n/a 183172
SN22G601-RW 22G x 6” Regular Wall (Black) n/a 18397
SN22G601-SB 22G x 6” Short Bevel (Black) n/a 183173
SN22G701-RW 22G x 7” Regular Wall (Black) 405149 183112
SN22G801-RW 22G x 8” Regular Wall (Black) n/a 183174
SN22G801-SB 22G x 8” Short Bevel (Black) n/a 18394
SN23G351 23G x 3 1/2” (Blue) 400106 18338
SN23G501 23G x 5” (Blue) n/a 183138
SN23G601 23G x 6” (Blue) n/a 183A99
SN25G151 25G x 1 1/2” (Orange) n/a n/a
SN25G251 25G x 2 1/2” (Orange) n/a 183A34
SN25G301 25G x 3” (Orange) 405170 n/a
SN25G351 25G x 3 1/2” (Orange) 405180 183A39
SN25G501 25G x 5” (Orange) n/a 183A022
SN25G501-SB 25G x 5” Short Bevel (Orange) n/a n/a
SN25G501-RW 25G x 5” Regular Wall (Orange) n/a 183A022
SN25G601 25G x 6” (Orange) n/a 183A99
SN25G601-RW 25G x 6: Regular Wall (Orange) n/a 183A99
SN25G701 25G x 7” (Orange) n/a n/a
SN25G701-RW 25G x 7” Regular Wall (Orange) n/a n/a
SN25G801 25G x 8” (Orange) n/a 183100
SN25G801-RW 25G x 8” Regular Wall (Orange) n/a 183100
SN26G351 26G x 3 ½” (Brown) 405164 18341
SN27G351 27G x 3 (Grey) 405081 n/a
Reli™ Quincke Point Spinal Needles—Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel and easier detection
of CSF or other fluids for proper placement
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
13
Reli™ Quincke Point Spinal Needles with Metric Markings and Echogenic Stylet Tip
(25 each/box; 4 boxes /case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code  Ballard Code
SNME18G801 18G x 8” (Pink) n/a n/a
SNME20G351 20G x 3 ½” (Yellow) n/a n/a
SNME22G351 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a
SNME22G601 22G x 6” (Black) n/a n/a
SNME25G351 25G x 3 1/2” (Orange) n/a n/a
Reli™ Pencil Point Spinal Needles (25 each/box; 4 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code  Ballard Code
PP22G251 22G x 2 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a
PP22G351 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) 405010 18347
PP22G501 22G x 5” (Black) n/a n/a
PP24G351 24G x 3 ½” (Violet) 405133 18348
PP24G4341 24G x 4 ¾” (Violet) n/a 18349
PP25G351 25G x 3 1/2” (Orange) 405138 18343
PP25G471 25G x 4 11/16” (Orange) 409442 n/a
PP25G501 25G x 5” (Orange) 405140 n/a
PP27G351 27G x 3 1/2” (Grey) 405079 18346
Reli™ Quincke Point Metric Marked Spinal Needles—Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel and easier detection of CSF
or other fluids for proper placement

Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Sets have extended hubs which fit together for improved convenience and ease
Loss of Resistance Glass Syringes (6 each/tray; 6 trays/box)
MYCO Code Description BD Code  Ballard Code
LOR10LL 10 ml w/ metal luer lock tip 400635 189A40
LOR10LS 10ml w/ luer slip tip 400637 189A009
LOR5LL 5 ml w/ metal luer lock tip 400672 18908
LOR5LS 5 ml w/ luer slip tip 400674 18907
Loss of Resistance Glass Syringes—Non Sterile
Barrel and plunger polished to precise tolerances
Large, clear markings
15
Reli™ Chiba Point Needles (25 each/box; 4 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code  Ballard Code
CHE18G351 18G x 3 1/2” (Pink) n/a n/a
CHE18G601 18G x 6” (Pink) n/a n/a
CHE18G801 18G x 8” (Pink) n/a n/a
CHE20G351 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) n/a n/a
CHE20G601 20G x 6” (Yellow) n/a 183A71
CHE20G701 20G x 7” (Yellow n/a n/a
CHE20G801 20G x 8” (Yellow) n/a 183A75
CHE22G351 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) n/a 18369
CHE22G501 22G x 5” (Black) n/a 18372
CHE22G601 22G x 6” (Black) 408268 183A73
CHE22G701 22G x 7” (Black) n/a n/a
CHE22G801 22G x 8” (Black) 408269 18376
CHE22G101 22G x 10” (Black) n/a n/a
CHE23G601 23G x 6” (Blue) n/a n/a
CHE23G801 23G x 8” (Blue) n/a n/a
CHE25G601 25G x 6” (Orange) n/a 183A70
CHE25G801 25G x 8” (Orange) n/a n/a
Reli™ Chiba Point Needles—Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Metric markings and echogenic stylet for improved depth visibility and ease of placement
Depth stopper aids accurate placement
16
Reli™ Epidural Integrated Wing Needles (25 each/box; 4 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code  Ballard Code
TUFW16G351 16G x 3 ½” (White) 405194 n/a
TUFW17G351 17G x 3 ½” (Violet) 405191 n/a
TUFW18G351 18G x 3 1/2” (Pink) 405188 n/a
TUFW20G351 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) 405186 n/a
Reli™ Epidural Needles with Integrated Wing and Plastic Stylet—Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Wide metric markings for improved depth visibility and ease of placement
Integrated plastic wings  for easy placement
Reli™ Epidural Detachable Wing Needles (25 each/box; 4 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code  Ballard Code
TU16G351 16G x 3 1/2” (White) n/a 183A05
TU17G351 17G x 3 1/2” (Violet) 405092 183A06
TU17G601 17G x 6” (Violet) n/a 183A23
TU18G251 18G x 2 1/2” (Pink) n/a n/a
TU18G351 18G x 3 1/2” (Pink) 405018 183A07
TU18G601 18G x 6” (Pink) n/a 183A021
TU20G351 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) 405028 183A12
TU20G451 20G x 4 1/2” (Yellow) n/a 18324
TU20G601 20G x 6” (Yellow) n/a 183A28
TU22G251 22G x 2 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a

ML195 2-0 27” 1/2 CIR REV 40mm NCP-1 CP M466A Z195T*
MS943 2-0 36” 3/8 CIR REV 24mm NSF-1 CP L943 Y943H*
MS732 2-0 36” 1/2 CIR TAP PT 26mm n/a n/a n/a n/a
MS316 3-0 27” 1/2 CIR TAP PT 26mm NSH SH L316 Y316H*
ML452 3-0 27” 3/8 CIR REV 24mm NSF-1 FS-1 M452A Z442H*
ML316 3-0 27” 1/2 CIR TAP PT 26mm NSH SH M316A Z316H*
ML398 3-0 27” 3/8 CIR REV 19mm NSF-2 FS-2 M398A Z423H*
MS942 3-0 36” 3/8 CIR REV 24mm NSF-1 FS-1 L942 Y942H*
MS315 4-0 27” 1/2 CIR TAP PT 26mm NSH SH L315 Y315H*
ML397 4-0 27” 3/8 CIR REV 19mm NFS-2 FS-2 M397A Z422H*
MS922 4-0 36” 3/8 CIR REV 19mm NFS-2 FS-2 L922 Y922H*
*Ethicon comparable product contains 36 each/box.
23
Reli™ Suture Needles (120 each/box; 10 boxes/case)—Non Sterile
MYCO Code Description Miltex Code
SNDL 140-1 3/8 CIR, REV 75mm, #1 MS140-1
SNDL 140-10 3/8 CIR REV 45mm, #10 MS140-10
SNDL 140-11 3/8 CIR REV 42mm, #11 MS140-11
SNDL 140-12 3/8 CIR REV 40mm, #12 MS140-12
SNDL 140-13 3/8 CIR REV 35mm, #13 MS140-13
SNDL 140-14 3/8 CIR REV 36mm, #14 MS140-14
SNDL 140-15 3/8 CIR REV 33mm, #15 MS140-15
SNDL 140-16 3/8 CIR REV 28mm, #16 MS140-16
SNDL 140-17 3/8 CIR REV 24mm, #17 MS140-17
SNDL 140-18 3/8 CIR REV 22mm, #18 MS140-18
SNDL 140-19 3/8 CIR REV 18mm, #19 MS140-19
SNDL 140-2 3/8 CIR REV 70mm, #2 MS140-2
SNDL 140-20 3/8 CIR REV 19mm, #20 MS140-20
SNDL 140-4 3/8 CIR REV 67mm, #4 MS140-4
SNDL 140-6 3/8 CIR REV 56mm, #6 MS140-6
SNDL 140-8 3/8 CIR REV 50mm, #8 MS140-8
SNDL 140-9 3/8 CIR REV 50mm, #9 MS140-9
SNDL 140A-10 3/8 CIR TAP PT 45mm, #10 MS140A-10
SNDL 140A-12 3/8 CIR TAP PT 40mm, #12 MS140A-12
SNDL 140A-14 3/8 CIR TAP PT 35mm, #14 MS140A-14
SNDL 140A-16 3/8 CIR TAP PT 28mm, #16 MS140A-16
SNDL 140A-18 3/8 CIR TAP PT 22mm, #18 MS140A-18
SNDL 140A-2 3/8 CIR TAP PT 70mm, #2 MS140A-2
SNDL 140A-20 3/8 CIR TAP PT 19mm, #20 MS140A-20
SNDL 141-10 1/2 CUR CIR 22mm, #10 MS141-10
SNDL 141-7 1/2 CUR CIR 40mm, #7 MS141-7
SNDL 141-9 1/2 CUR CIR 28mm, #9 MS141-9
SNDL 192-1 1/2 CIR 75mm, #1 MS192-1
SNDL 192-10 1/2 CIR 45mm, #10 MS192-10
SNDL 192-11 1/2 CIR 44mm, #11 MS192-11
SNDL 192-12 1/2 CIR 40mm, #12 MS192-12
SNDL 192-13 1/2 CIR 35mm, #13 MS192-13
SNDL 192-14 1/2 CIR 35mm, #14 MS192-14
SNDL 192-15 1/2 CIR 33mm, #15 MS192-15
SNDL 192-16 1/2 CIR 25mm, #16 MS192-16
SNDL 192-17 1/2 CIR 23mm, #17 MS192-17
SNDL 192-18 1/2 CIR 22mm, #18 MS192-18
SNDL 192-20 1/2 CIR 19mm, #20 MS192-20
SNDL 192-6 1/2 CIR 56mm, #6 MS192-6
SNDL 192-8 1/2 CIR 51mm, #8 MS192-8
SNDL 192A-1 1/2 CIR TAP PT 75mm, #1 MS192A-1
SNDL 192A-10 1/2 CIR TAP PT 44mm, #10 MS192A-10
SNDL 192A-12 1/2 CIR TAP PT 40mm, #12 MS192A-12
SNDL 192A-14 1/2 CIR TAP PT 35mm, #14 MS192A-14
SNDL 192A-16 1/2 CIR TAP PT 25mm, #16 MS192A-16
SNDL 192A-2 1/2 CIR TAP PT 71mm, #2 MS192A-2
*All Suture Needles are packaged 12 per tray with 10 trays per box.
Reli™ Suture Needles—Non Sterile
AISI 304 Stainless Steel needles for improved needle integrity and sharpness,
insertion smoothness, and patient comfort
24
Reli™ Fine Gauge Hypodermic Needles (100 each/box; 20 boxes/case)—Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code  TSK Code
NDL30G051 30G x 1/2” 305106 TSK3013
NDL31G051 31G x 1/2” n/a TSK3113
NDL32G051 32G x 1/2” n/a TSK3213
NDL33G051 33G x 1/2” n/a TSK3313
Reli™ Fine Gauge Hypodermic Needles —Sterile
Siliconized fine gauge needles provide smoother insertion, improving patient comfort
Computerized grinding and 100% vision camera inspection ensures sharp,
consistent, high quality needles

3000-15* #15 371215 n/a
3000-20* #20  371220 n/a
3000-21* #21  371221 n/a
3000-22* #22 371222 n/a
3000-60* #60 371340 n/a
27
Computerized grinding and proprietary polishing/ deburring  processes
ensure consistent, clean, sharp cutting edges
100% automated inspection to verify blade to handle attachment
Non slip, clear shield for safety and easy blade size identification
Ergonomic, durable, non slip plastic handles with integrated metric ruler
Insert molded handle for added stability
Small footprint
Technocut® Disposable Mini Scalpels (50 each/bag; 5 bags/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Miltex Code
6000MS-11 #11 371641 n/a
Technocut® Disposable Scalpels (1000 each/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile
MYCO Code  Description BD Code Miltex Code
6000CST-10 #10 371630 n/a
6000CST-11 #11 371631 n/a
6000CST-15 #15 371633 n/a
6000CST-20* #20 371634 n/a
6000CST-22* #22 n/a n/a
Technocut® Scalpels (Conventional and Safety)—Bulk, Non Sterile
Fully extended blade enables clear line of sight
Top activation allows for right handed or left handed use
Fully enclosed front enhances blade stability and security
Audible clicks help confirm proper placement. Final lock ensures safe handling
Color coded slider button for easy blade size identification
Non-slip ergonomic handle improves tactile feel
Metric scale for convenience
Technocut® Plus Disposable Safety Scalpels (1000 each/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile
MYCO Code  Description BD Code Miltex Code
6000CSTR-10 #10 (Retractable) n/a n/a
6000CSTR-11 #11 (Retractable) n/a n/a
6000CSTR-15 #15 (Retractable) n/a n/a
6000CSTR-20 #20 (Retractable) n/a n/a
*Denotes item only available via special order. For pricing, quantity minimums, and delivery timing, please contact your representative.
28
Reli™ Quincke Point Spinal Needles (100 each/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile*
MYCO Code Description BD Code Ballard Code
SN18G350 18G x 3 1/2” (Pink) n/a n/a
SN20G350 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) n/a n/a
SN20G500 20G x 5” (Yellow) n/a n/a
SN20G600 20G x 6” (Yellow) n/a n/a
SN22G250 22G x 2 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a
SN22G350 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a
SN22G500-RW 22G x 5” Regular Wall (Black) n/a n/a
SN22G600-RW 22G x 6” Regular Wall(Black) n/a n/a
SN22G700-RW 22G x 7” Regular Wall (Black) n/a n/a
SN22G800-RW 22G x 8” Regular Wall (Black) n/a n/a
SN23G350 23G x 3 1/2” (Blue) n/a n/a
SN23G500 23G x 3 1/2” (Blue) n/a n/a
SN25G350 25G x 3 1/2” (Orange) n/a n/a
SN25G500 25G x 5” (Orange) n/a n/a
SN25G500-RW 25G x 5” Regular Wall (Orange) n/a n/a
SN25G700 25G x 7” (Orange) n/a n/a
SN25G700-RW 25G x 7” Regular Wall (Orange) n/a n/a
Reli™ Quincke Point Spinal Needles—Bulk, Non Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel and easier detection of CSF
or other fluids for proper placement
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Reli™ Quincke Point Metric Marked Spinal Needles—Bulk, Non Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel and easier detection of CSF
or other fluids for proper placement
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Metric markings and echogenic stylet for improved depth visibility and ease of placement
*All Quincke Point Metric Marked Spinal Needles found in Sterile section can be sold as Bulk, Non Sterile.
*All Quincke Point Spinal Needles found in Sterile section can be sold as Bulk, Non Sterile.
Reli™ Quincke Point Spinal Needles with Metric Markings and Echogenic Stylet Tip
(100 each/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile*
MYCO Code Description BD Code Ballard Code
SME20G350 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) n/a n/a
SNME22G350 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a
29
Reli™ Pencil Point Spinal Needles (100 each/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Ballard Code
PP20G350 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) n/a n/a
PP22G350 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a
PP25G350 25G x 3 1/2” (Orange) n/a n/a
Reli™ Pencil Point Spinal Needles—Bulk, Non Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel and easier detection of CSF
or other fluids for proper placement
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Atraumatic tip
*All Pencil Point Spinal Needles found in Sterile section can be sold as Bulk, Non Sterile.
Reli™ Chiba Point Needles (100 each/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code Ballard Code
CHE18G350 18G x 3 1/2” (Pink) n/a n/a
CHE18G600 18G x 6” (Pink) n/a n/a
CHE18G800 18G x 8” (Pink) n/a n/a
CHE20G600 20G x 6” (Yellow) n/a n/a
CHE20G800 20G x 8” (Yellow) n/a n/a
CHE22G100 22G x 10” (Black) n/a n/a
CHE22G350 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a
CHE22G600 22G x 6” (Black) n/a n/a
CHE22G700 22G x 7” (Black) n/a n/a
CHE22G800 22G x 8” (Black) n/a n/a
CHE23G600 23G x 6” (Blue) n/a n/a
CHE23G800 23G x 8” (Blue) n/a n/a
Reli™ Chiba Point Needles—Bulk, Non Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Metric markings and echogenic stylet for improved depth visibility and ease of placement
Depth stopper aids accurate placement
*All Chiba Point Spinal Needles found in Sterile section can be sold as Bulk, Non Sterile.
30
Reli™ Epidural Needles with Detachable Wing and Metal Stylet—Bulk, Non Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Wide metric markings and metal echogenic stylet for improved depth visibility and ease of placement
Detachable wings for flexibility depending on physician preference
Metal Stylet improves needle rigidity
Reli™ Epidural Integrated Wing Needles (100 each/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code  Ballard Code
TUFW17G350 17G x 3 1/2” (Violet) n/a n/a
TUFW18G350 18 G x 3 1/2” (Pink) n/a n/a
TUFW20G350 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) n/a n/a
Reli™ Epidural Needles with Integrated Wing and Plastic Stylet—Bulk, Non Sterile
Computerized grinding ensures sharp, consistent, high quality needles
Large, clear hubs provide enhanced tactile feel
Color coded hubs for easy gauge identification
Exact fit between stylet and cannula bevel
Wide metric markings for improved depth visibility and ease of placement
Integrated plastic wings for easy placement
Reli™ Epidural Detachable Wing Needles (100 each/case)—Bulk, Non Sterile
MYCO Code Description BD Code  Ballard Code
TU17G350 17G x 3 1/2” (Violet) n/a n/a
TU18G350 18G x 3 1/2” (Pink) n/a n/a
TU20G350 20G x 3 1/2” (Yellow) n/a n/a
TU20G450 20G x 4 1/2” (Yellow) n/a n/a
TU22G350 22G x 3 1/2” (Black) n/a n/a
*All Epidural Needles with Integrated Wings found in Sterile section can be sold as Bulk, Non Sterile.